
 
SCHEDULE OF 2 CLASSES 

TEST B 

Capped Open Obedience Show 
 

At 
 

NEDLO DOG AGILITY,  

BIRCHWOOD HOUSE COTTAGE, SALISBURY ROAD, 

SHERFIELD ENGLISH, ROMSEY,  SO51 6FF 

THIS IS AN INDOOR VENUE 
 

19TH JANUARY 2025 
 

(Held under Kennel Club Rules & Regulations G and licensed by the Kennel Club Limited)  
 

Show Opens at 8.30am - Judging Commences: 9.30am 

Show will close half an hour after all judging has been completed. 
 

 

ANY ENTRY QUERIES CONTACT REBECCA COLEMAN 

Telephone: 07734 711880. Email: rebecca.coleman2@ntlworld.com  
 

SHOW SECRETARY: Mrs Kathy Case, 9 Glenlea Close, West End, Southampton,SO30 3FD 
Tel: 07929 045792 (before 9pm) 

 

Chief Steward : LILIAN TURNER 
 

Teas and Coffees available at the show (No Food available) 

 
 

FULL CLASS RUNNING ORDER 
 

There is a full running order in each class. 
It’s your responsibility to be ready at the ring side  

when you are called to work. 
 
 

AWARDS  

Rosettes & Prize cards 1st to 6th place in all classes 
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EASTLEIGH & DISTRICT DOG TRAINING CLUB CLASS B CAPPED OPEN SHOW 

CLASS 1 - TEST B PART 1 JUDGE: LOUISE SPENCELEY ENTRIES: 42 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER/HANDLER 

1 15 CARANDMAR ORANGE AERO IRENE CULLUM 

2 28 BIRKCROSS DANCE WITH DREAMS RITA HARMON 

3 41 TIVALAKE SURE THING NOV. EX. JACQUELINE SHORE 

4 26 ITSJAROS HELA KATE HALL 

5 24 ZAKANJA FUNKY MONKEY JENNY GOULD 

6 33 CORNEROAK GOLDEN DAIQUIRI SUE HOWARD 

7 20 HANANS EVIE WONDER SANDY ELLISTON 

8 29 PEPSANNER CLIFTON LESLEY HOLMES 

9 17 JOEVANESS MR MERCURY KAREN DUNKASON 

10 42 HANANS GOLDEN GIRL A STRACHAN 

11 32 DEEANN MISTY WATERS ALLISON HOLT 

12 14 CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE SALLY CRAIK 

13 4 APPLEBEL SAFFRON CHRIS BLENKINSOP 

14 13 LAETANS MAGIC FLAME CLARE COTTERELL 

15 8 JEPLONG SMOKE IN THE MIST PAT BURFORD 

16 11 SOLARWIND DUSTED IN GLORY A EX HELEN CONNOLLY 

17 16 WESTONING SIR TOM SANDRA CURRY 

18 27 ITSJAROS LUMI KATE HALL 

19 3 LOOKYLOOKY AZBO EGO CLAIRE BATH 

20 31 FIRETOUCH MIGHT BE A WINNER LOU HOLMES 

21 22 DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE FAY GARDNER 

22 18 PANAQUA TRUE COLOURS DEBBIE DURBRIDGE 

23 39 SAARTJI GONE WITH THE WIND JULIE OSBOURN 

24 7 BIRKCROSS SECRET IDOL KAREN BRANTHWAITE 

25 12 DEEANN GALILEO CLARE COTTERELL 

26 43 ZAKANJA BAA BAA DANIEL THOMPSON 

27 9 SHADOWTHORPE HAZARD A GUESS ROB CASE 

28 45 SUNMARCA DARK STAR (NOV EX) AVIS WEBB 

29 25 RAGAMUFFIN'S WAY SUE GUNSON 

30 34 IT'SJAROS MOON KNIGHT COLIN HUNTLEY 

31 23 ZAKANJA BEES KNEES JENNY GOULD 

32 2 LAMINTONE FOR THE JOY  RIDE JANET BATES 

33 40 LANLWYD GARWEN NOV EX GEOFF PAINTING 

34 35 WYCHNMUTTS BUGGY SWIRES LINDA HYDE 

35 44 SIXELA RISING SUN MICHELLE VERRILL 

36 19 FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ MIGHTY JO EDWARDS 

37 21 WILD ROSEMARY BEATTIE SANDY ELLISTON 

38 30 PEPSANNER LORD ELDON LESLEY HOLMES 

39 6 BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR ISABEL BRADLEY 

40 36 STILLMOOR LEAP OF FAITH FOR LUDGATE HEIDI LAWRENCE 

41 1 SAPPHIRE INFERNO SKY SANDRA ABURN 

42 38 TOUCH OF GRACE JOE NORTHFIELD 

 



EASTLEIGH & DISTRICT DOG TRAINING CLUB CLASS B CAPPED OPEN SHOW 

CLASS 2 - TEST B PART 2 JUDGE: DEBBIE GIDDENS ENTRIES: 42 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER/HANDLER 

1 12 DEEANN GALILEO CLARE COTTERELL 

3 25 RAGAMUFFIN'S WAY SUE GUNSON 

3 37 CAPENATO PEACEKEEPER JACKIE NORTHFIELD 

4 22 DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE FAY GARDNER 

5 35 WYCHNMUTTS BUGGY SWIRES LINDA HYDE 

6 7 BIRKCROSS SECRET IDOL KAREN BRANTHWAITE 

7 6 BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR ISABEL BRADLEY 

8 36 STILLMOOR LEAP OF FAITH FOR LUDGATE HEIDI LAWRENCE 

9 44 SIXELA RISING SUN MICHELLE VERRILL 

10 9 SHADOWTHORPE HAZARD A GUESS ROB CASE 

11 1 SAPPHIRE INFERNO SKY SANDRA ABURN 

12 19 FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ MIGHTY JO EDWARDS 

13 34 IT'SJAROS MOON KNIGHT COLIN HUNTLEY 

14 2 LAMINTONE FOR THE JOY  RIDE JANET BATES 

15 38 TOUCH OF GRACE JOE NORTHFIELD 

16 23 ZAKANJA BEES KNEES JENNY GOULD 

17 30 PEPSANNER LORD ELDON LESLEY HOLMES 

18 5 ALPANA A STATEMENT OF STYLE JULIETTE BLOOMFIELD 

19 21 WILD ROSEMARY BEATTIE SANDY ELLISTON 

20 10 DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER LINDA CHALLINOR 

21 41 TIVALAKE SURE THING NOV. EX. JACQUELINE SHORE 

22 15 CARANDMAR ORANGE AERO IRENE CULLUM 

23 24 ZAKANJA FUNKY MONKEY JENNY GOULD 

24 42 HANANS GOLDEN GIRL A STRACHAN 

25 17 JOEVANESS MR MERCURY KAREN DUNKASON 

26 20 HANANS EVIE WONDER SANDY ELLISTON 

27 11 SOLARWIND DUSTED IN GLORY A EX HELEN CONNOLLY 

28 28 BIRKCROSS DANCE WITH DREAMS RITA HARMON 

29 29 PEPSANNER CLIFTON LESLEY HOLMES 

30 16 WESTONING SIR TOM SANDRA CURRY 

31 26 ITSJAROS HELA KATE HALL 

32 4 APPLEBEL SAFFRON CHRIS BLENKINSOP 

33 18 PANAQUA TRUE COLOURS DEBBIE DURBRIDGE 

34 39 SAARTJI GONE WITH THE WIND JULIE OSBOURN 

35 13 LAETANS MAGIC FLAME CLARE COTTERELL 

36 8 JEPLONG SMOKE IN THE MIST PAT BURFORD 

37 3 LOOKYLOOKY AZBO EGO CLAIRE BATH 

38 32 DEEANN MISTY WATERS ALLISON HOLT 

39 31 FIRETOUCH MIGHT BE A WINNER LOU HOLMES 

40 27 ITSJAROS LUMI KATE HALL 

41 45 SUNMARCA DARK STAR (NOV EX) AVIS WEBB 

42 14 CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE SALLY CRAIK 

 


